

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Request for Legislative Action

	Resolution No.
File #: 24-395, Version: 1	Sponsor: Jeanie Lauer  Date:

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the execution of certain documents required by the County's banking and investment companies designating the County Executive, the Director of Finance and Purchasing, and the Clerk of the Legislature to be Authorized Signers on behalf of the County.

<b>RESOLUTION NO.</b>	
RESULUTION NO.	

**INTRODUCED BY** Jeanie Lauer, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the County's banking and investment brokerage companies require the adoption of a resolution updating the County's designated Authorized Signers; and,

WHEREAS, the County Executive, Director of Finance and Purchasing, and Clerk of the Legislature currently serve as the County's designated Authorized Signers per resolution 19048; and

WHEREAS, it is also appropriate that if another financial institution working with the County needs similar designation, that this Resolution should also serve as such; and,

WHEREAS, the execution of these documents is in the best interest of the health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of Jackson County; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive, the Director of Finance and Purchasing, and the Clerk of the Legislature be and hereby are designated as Authorized Signers on behalf of the County; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all County officials be and hereby are authorized to execute any and all documents and take any other actions necessary to give effect to this Resolution.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution No. Enter Number and Date, was duly

	d on Click or tap to enter a date. By the Jackso	ution No. Enter Number and Date, was duly on County Legislature. The votes thereon were
	Yeas	Nays
	Abstaining	Absent
 Date	Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature	

File #: 24-395, Version: 1